PT7M823/824/825
Document number: DS41926  Rev. 1 - 2
1 of 14
May 2019
© Diodes Incorporated
PT7M823/824/825
N

C
T
Ordering Information
PT7M82X X X - X
PackageReset Threshold VoltageProduct Version
L : 4.63V
Packing
7 : Tape & ReelW5 : SOT25
M : 4.38V
T : 3.08V
S : 2.93V
R : 2.63V
Z : 2.32V
Y : 2.19V
SE : SOT353
3 : PT7M823
4 : PT7M824
5 : PT7M825
Part Number Package Code
Package
(Note 8)
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
PT7M823XW5-7 W5 SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
PT7M824XW5-7 W5 SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
PT7M825XW5-7 W5 SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
PT7M823XSE-7 SE SOT353 3000/Tape & Reel -7
PT7M824XSE-7 SE SOT353 3000/Tape & Reel -7
PT7M825XSE-7 SE SOT353 3000/Tape & Reel -7
Note:         8. Pad layout as shown in Diodes Incorporated’s package outline PDFs, which can be found on our website at http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html.
PT7M823/824/825
Document number: DS41926  Rev. 1 - 2
11 of 14
May 2019
© Diodes Incorporated
PT7M823/824/825
N
E
W
P
R
O
D
U
C
T
Marking Information
(1) SOT25/SOT353
1 2 3
5 74
XX : Identification code
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
X : Internal code
(Top View)
Y : Year 0~9
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
XX Y W X
Part Number Package Identification Code
PT7M823LW5-7 SOT25 2A